

NDPS 26/2025.(CIS NO-07/2025),CNR No.WBDD0-001155-2025.

Present : Mr. S. K. Pathak, (JO Code : WB00830).

05/17-09-2025

Regular P. O. is on leave. The case is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons Jahangir Alam & Abdur Rahaman are produced from J/C through V/C and further remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P. P. in-charge files hazira but without witness.

Todate (19-09-2025) for evidence of CSW-9 & 10. Accused as before.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

ADJ 1st Court in-ch-of,Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.