

NDPS No. 26/2025( CIS No. 07/2025) CNR No. WBDD01-000174-2025.

Present : Mr. D. Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).

09/16-01-2026

The case record is fixed for production(2) and evidence.

Accused Jahangir Alam & Abdur Rahaman are produced from J.C. through VC and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. P. P. in-charge (Sudipta Das) files hazira with witness. CV Akash Ali Ahamed, who is examined, cross-examined as PW-07 in full and discharged.

Todate 17-01-2026 for evidence of CSW-7 & 8. Accused are as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.